
Senate Community Affairs Committee

ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO

2015-16 Additional Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: Cross Outcome - Across Programmes Question No: SQ16-000031

Topic: Printing

Hansard page: Written


Senator Joe Ludwig asked:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1. Please list all documents that have been printed at the expense of the department/agency where 500 or more copies have been produced? Please include the total number produced as well.
  a. How many of these printed documents were also published online?
2. Has the Department/Agency used external printing services for any print jobs?
  a. If so, what companies were used?
  b. How were they selected?
  c. What was the total cost of this printing by item?
Answer:

For the period 14 September 2015 to 31 December 2015, the following documents were printed:


Document
Total

number
produced

Online
version Companies Used External Printing Cost

(GST incl)

Footprints in
Time booklet
and feedback
sheets

6000 No

CanPrint
Communications
Pty Ltd.

Print suppliers are
selected from the
Department of
Human Services
Production Services
Multi-Use list.
Competitive
quoting processes
are undertaken and
suppliers selected in
accordance with
procurement
guidelines.

$3,685.00

2016
Footprints in
Time Calendar

3000 No $3,355.00

National
Disability
Scheme
Progress
Report 2014

500 Yes $4,801.50

DSS 2014-15
Annual Report 540 Yes $13,156.00

Total     $24,997.50

